
 



C
H

A
N

G
E 

O
R

D
ER

 N
U

M
B

ER
:

3
Pr

oj
ec

t #
19

01
-2

85
 T

AB
LE

 A
: F

or
ce

 A
cc

ou
nt

 W
or

k 
an

d 
M

at
er

ia
ls

 P
la

ce
d 

in
to

 S
to

ck
   

   
   

   
 

LA
BO

R
H

O
U

R
LY

 R
AT

E
H

O
U

R
LY

 R
AT

E

TA
B

LE
B

:
C

on
tra

ct
Ite

m
s:

  
AD

D 
 o

r 
(D

ED
UC

T)

IT
EM

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N

UN
IT

UN
IT

 P
RI

CE
Q

UA
NT

IT
Y

IT
EM

 C
O

ST
Q

UA
NT

IT
Y

Q
UA

NT
IT

Y
IT

EM
 C

O
ST

O
VE

RR
UN

/ 
UN

DE
RR

UN
16

2-
W

C1
03

M
UL

CH
 T

O
P 

DR
ES

SI
NG

 (5
")

SY
$4

.2
5

6,
35

5.
00

$2
7,

00
8.

75
(6

,3
55

.0
0)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

27
,0

08
.7

5)
26

0-
60

02
LI

M
E(

HY
DR

AT
ED

 L
IM

E 
SL

UR
RY

)
TO

N
$1

75
.0

0
48

8.
00

$8
5,

40
0.

00
(4

88
.0

0)
0.

00
$0

.0
0

($
85

,4
00

.0
0)

26
0-

60
73

LI
M

E(
TR

T 
EX

T 
M

AT
L)

(8
")

SY
$5

.0
0

18
,4

90
.0

0
$9

2,
45

0.
00

(1
8,

49
0.

00
)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

92
,4

50
.0

0)

TO
TA

LS
$2

04
,8

58
.7

5
$0

.0
0

($
20

4,
85

8.
75

)

W
IL

LI
AM

SO
N

 C
O

U
N

TY
, T

EX
AS

O
RI

G
IN

AL
 +

 P
RE

VI
O

US
LY

 R
EV

IS
ED

N
EW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 
1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 176 at RM 2243
Williamson County Project No. 1901-285

Change Order No. 3 

Reason for Change

This Change Order deletes the quantity for Item 162 Mulch Topdressing and both Items 
260 relating to the Lime Treated Subgrade. The Contractor was able to salvage high 
quality topsoil from the project limits and reuse that material on the final project. The 
topsoil used did not require the addition of mulch to establish vegetation or prevent 
erosion. The Lime Treated Subgrade items were deleted due to the high quality of the 
existing material encountered at subgrade elevation. Lab testing determined that the 
existing material contained a low enough PI that lime treatment of the subgrade was not 
necessary.  

  
This Change Order results in a decrease of $204,858.75 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $2,515,347.55. The original Contract amount was 
$2,447,560.00. As a result of this Change Order, $67,787.55 has been added to the
Contract, resulting in an 2.77% increase in the Contract cost. No additional days will be 
added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.  

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




